RE

03-07-2000

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	1012	282043		
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents		original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Keith G. Hutchiso Kelvin R. Garnett		Name: Internal Address:	R. P. Scherer Corporation	
Additional name(s) o	f conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address:	645 Martinsville Road Suite 200 Basking Ridge, NJ 07920	
3. Name of conveya	nce:	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Additional nume(e)	a dual-oso(os) attachou. S 100 = 110	
☐ Security Agree	ement Change of Name			
the name and add	Recordation Form Cover Sheet correcting dress of the Assignee of the Assignment as d July 18, 1997, Reel 8611/Frame 0897.			
Execution Date:	Assignment dated June 24, 1997			
4. Application number	er(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document i	is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of t	he application is:	
A. U.S. Patent A	pplication No. 5,681,606 issued October 28	, 1997		
	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ■ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:	Daniel N. Christus, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):	
Street Address:	WALLENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD. 311 S. Wacker Drive, 53 rd Floor Chicago, IL 60606-6622	■ Enclosed		
		■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account DEFICIENCIES ONLY		
		8. Deposit account nu	umber:	
CONTES 00000169 568	1104	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
CONTES CONTES CONTES	40.00 0P DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and sign to the best of my original document.	knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio			
<u>Daniel N. Christus</u> Name of Person S	s 29,626 Signature	with When	Date Date	
	Total numb	er of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments and document: _4_	

Our File No. 3123 P 002

1.

03/06/2000 01 FC:581

•	⁵ 07 24 .	400> - [©]) →	Personal Section Ann World Co. 8 S. F.
Form PTO 1595	— 07-31-		U.S. Department of Commerce
1-31-92			Patent 1997 ademark Office
	100500	195	RECEIPT ACCTUAL
To the Assistant Commissioner	for Patents: Please reco	in the attaches and documen	its or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie	and the second s	2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies):
Keith G. Hutchison Kelvin R. Garnett	MD SERVICE	Name: R. P. Scherer	D
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Internal Address: 2075 We	est Big Beaver Road, Suite 700
☐ General Partnership ■ Corporation-State (IL) ☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Troy, Michigan</u>	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveyin ☐ Yes ■ No	g party(ies) attached?	Postal Code: 48084 *	
		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
■ Assignment□ Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	■ Corporation - (DE) □ Other	
☐ Other	Change of Mario	If assignee is not domiciled	in the United States, a domestic
Assignment Execution Date	: June 24, 199 <u>7</u>	representative designation (Designations must be a se	is attached: ☐ Yes ■ No eparate document from Assign-
3		ment)	•
		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s		tached? □ Yes ■ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications registrations involved:	s and1
Name <u>Daniel N. Ch</u>	ristus, Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Street Address: 311 S. Wa	acker Drive, 53rd Floor	= Enclosed	
City: Chicago	State: <u>IL</u> Zip: 60606-6604	■ Authorized to be charge (ADDITIONAL AMOUN	
·		8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
- : :495			
08454101 40	.00 00		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge original document.	ge and belief, the foregoing information (_	
Daniel N. Christus, 29,626		minfilllusteen	July 15, 1997
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
		Total number of pag	es comprising cover sheet: 1
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

1'

PATENT REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0380 Application No.: 08/454,101 Filed: October 10, 1995

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "A METHOD OF PREPARING A WATER-BASED BEVERAGE," and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to R.P. Scherer Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of R.P. Scherer Corporation (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the international convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Keith G. Hutchison

K. C. Ganell

Kelvin R. Garnett

STATE OF UNITED KLIPO CIN;

On Ditte fue, 1997, Keith G. Hutchison and Kelvin R. Garnett appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that they freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

(SEAL)

(21848)

ROBERT P. H. HARRIS Solicitor/Notary Public 117 High Street

Whotton Bassett

Vertenire, England Ter. 01793-850784 842/97 Notary Public

My commission expires:

is for life

RECORDED: 02/04/2000

PATENT REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0381